Black Diamond Equipment—Via Ferrata Easy Rider & Iron Cruiser Lanyards

Identifying features

Easy Rider and Iron Cruiser Via Ferrata sets manufactured between October 26, 2015 and January 18, 2016, with manufacturing codes between 5293 and 5350, are within the scope of this recall.

What are the defects?

In some Via Ferrata lanyards, the security stitching (three orange bar tacks that attach the carabiners to the lanyards) may not be present.

What are the hazards?

The result of the defect would be an immediate failure of the lanyard under body weight with the potential to cause injury to the user.

What should consumers do?

Inspect their product as per Black Diamond's instructions to ascertain whether it is affected by the recall. Go to the website BlackDiamondEquipment.com/recall for more information.

If you are unsure or for further information please contact Sea to Summit information line on 08 9221 6617

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 26 October 2015 - 18 January 2016

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission
Product category